
 

24.05.2017 

 
Description of Special Case  

 
As 127.000 shares of Akfen GYO A.Ş. in total are purchased on the date of 24.05.2017, under the scope of the “Buy-back program” which has been resolved in 

the General Assembly of our Company that is held on the date of 24.05.2016, total shares bought back by our Company under the scope of the “Buy-back program” 
had reached 4.218.000 shares in total. Capital ratio of the total share purchase had reached the level of 2,29%. The details of the transactions are here below. 
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Buying 19.09.2016 70.000 1,44 100.800 100.800 0 0,00% 70.000 0,04% 1,44 

Buying 20.09.2016 40.000 1,46 58.400 159.200 70.000 0,04% 110.000 0,06% 1,45 

Buying 20.09.2016 20.000 1,47 29.400 188.600 110.000 0,06% 130.000 0,07% 1,45 

Buying 21.09.2016 20.000 1,46 29.200 217.800 130.000 0,07% 150.000 0,08% 1,45 

Buying 21.09.2016 13.602 1,48 20.131 237.931 150.000 0,08% 163.602 0,09% 1,45 

Buying 21.09.2016 36.398 1,49 54.233 292.164 163.602 0,09% 200.000 0,11% 1,46 

Buying 22.09.2016 55.000 1,50 82.500 374.664 200.000 0,11% 255.000 0,14% 1,47 

Buying 23.09.2016 30.000 1,52 45.600 420.264 255.000 0,14% 285.000 0,15% 1,47 

Buying 23.09.2016 35.000 1,53 53.550 473.814 285.000 0,15% 320.000 0,17% 1,48 

Buying 26.09.2016 80.000 1,46 116.800 590.614 320.000 0,17% 400.000 0,22% 1,48 

Buying 26.09.2016 20.000 1,47 29.400 620.014 400.000 0,22% 420.000 0,23% 1,48 

Buying 27.09.2016 20.000 1,48 29.600 649.614 420.000 0,23% 440.000 0,24% 1,48 

Buying 27.09.2016 50.000 1,49 74.500 724.114 440.000 0,24% 490.000 0,27% 1,48 

Buying 28.09.2016 25.000 1,50 37.500 761.614 490.000 0,27% 515.000 0,28% 1,48 

Buying 28.09.2016 25.000 1,51 37.750 799.364 515.000 0,28% 540.000 0,29% 1,48 

Buying 29.09.2016 30.000 1,51 45.300 844.664 540.000 0,29% 570.000 0,31% 1,48 

Buying 29.09.2016 30.000 1,52 45.600 890.264 570.000 0,31% 600.000 0,33% 1,48 

Buying 30.09.2016 30.000 1,50 45.000 935.264 600.000 0,33% 630.000 0,34% 1,48 

Buying 3.10.2016 25.000 1,51 37.750 973.014 630.000 0,34% 655.000 0,36% 1,49 

Buying 3.10.2016 50.000 1,52 76.000 1.049.014 655.000 0,36% 705.000 0,38% 1,49 

Buying 5.10.2016 50.000 1,48 74.000 1.123.014 705.000 0,38% 755.000 0,41% 1,49 

Buying 6.10.2016 50.000 1,48 74.000 1.197.014 755.000 0,41% 805.000 0,44% 1,49 

Buying 7.10.2016 45.000 1,50 67.500 1.264.514 805.000 0,44% 850.000 0,46% 1,49 



Buying 7.10.2016 30.000 1,52 45.600 1.310.114 850.000 0,46% 880.000 0,48% 1,49 

Buying 10.10.2016 60.000 1,50 90.000 1.400.114 880.000 0,48% 940.000 0,51% 1,49 

Buying 11.10.2016 65.000 1,50 97.500 1.497.614 940.000 0,51% 1.005.000 0,55% 1,49 

Buying 12.10.2016 75.000 1,49 111.750 1.609.364 1.005.000 0,55% 1.080.000 0,59% 1,49 

Buying 13.10.2016 15.000 1,46 21.900 1.631.264 1.080.000 0,59% 1.095.000 0,60% 1,49 

Buying 13.10.2016 25.000 1,48 37.000 1.668.264 1.095.000 0,60% 1.120.000 0,61% 1,49 

Buying 19.10.2016 50.000 1,49 74.500 1.742.764 1.120.000 0,61% 1.170.000 0,64% 1,49 

Buying 20.10.2016 50.000 1,50 75.000 1.817.764 1.170.000 0,64% 1.220.000 0,66% 1,49 

Buying 21.10.2016 50.000 1,49 74.500 1.892.264 1.220.000 0,66% 1.270.000 0,69% 1,49 

Buying 24.10.2016 25.000 1,49 37.250 1.929.514 1.270.000 0,69% 1.295.000 0,70% 1,49 

Buying 25.10.2016 25.000 1,46 36.500 1.966.014 1.295.000 0,70% 1.320.000 0,72% 1,49 

Buying 31.10.2016 25.000 1,45 36.250 2.002.264 1.320.000 0,72% 1.345.000 0,73% 1,49 

Buying 1.11.2016 25.000 1,44 36.000 2.038.264 1.345.000 0,73% 1.370.000 0,74% 1,49 

Buying 2.11.2016 25.000 1,39 34.750 2.073.014 1.370.000 0,74% 1.395.000 0,76% 1,49 

Buying 2.11.2016 50.000 1,40 70.000 2.143.014 1.395.000 0,76% 1.445.000 0,79% 1,48 

Buying 10.11.2016 100.000 1,34 134.000 2.277.014 1.445.000 0,79% 1.545.000 0,84% 1,47 

Buying 15.11.2016 50.000 1,27 63.500 2.340.514 1.545.000 0,84% 1.595.000 0,87% 1,47 

Buying 17.11.2016 23.199 1,28 29.695 2.370.209 1.595.000 0,87% 1.618.199 0,88% 1,46 

Buying 17.11.2016 15.000 1,29 19.350 2.389.559 1.618.199 0,88% 1.633.199 0,89% 1,46 

Buying 17.11.2016 11.801 1,30 15.341 2.404.900 1.633.199 0,89% 1.645.000 0,89% 1,46 

Buying 23.11.2016 20.000 1,27 25.400 2.430.300 1.645.000 0,89% 1.665.000 0,90% 1,46 

Buying 23.11.2016 30.000 1,28 38.400 2.468.700 1.665.000 0,90% 1.695.000 0,92% 1,46 

Buying 24.11.2016 50.000 1,25 62.500 2.531.200 1.695.000 0,92% 1.745.000 0,95% 1,45 

Buying 1.12.2016 100.000 1,15 115.000 2.646.200 1.745.000 0,95% 1.845.000 1,00% 1,43 

Buying 2.12.2016 28.838 1,14 32.875 2.679.075 1.845.000 1,00% 1.873.838 1,02% 1,43 

Buying 2.12.2016 50.000 1,15 57.500 2.736.575 1.873.838 1,02% 1.923.838 1,05% 1,42 

Buying 2.12.2016 76.162 1,16 88.348 2.824.923 1.923.838 1,05% 2.000.000 1,09% 1,41 

Buying 7.12.2016 50.000 1,21 60.500 2.885.423 2.000.000 1,09% 2.050.000 1,11% 1,41 

Buying 8.12.2016 50.000 1,21 60.500 2.945.923 2.050.000 1,11% 2.100.000 1,14% 1,40 

Buying 13.12.2016 25.000 1,23 30.750 2.976.673 2.100.000 1,14% 2.125.000 1,15% 1,40 

Buying 16.12.2016 75.000 1,26 94.500 3.071.173 2.125.000 1,15% 2.200.000 1,20% 1,40 

Buying 22.12.2016 100.000 1,27 127.000 3.198.173 2.200.000 1,20% 2.300.000 1,25% 1,39 

Buying 29.12.2016 109.000 1,29 140.610 3.338.783 2.300.000 1,25% 2.409.000 1,31% 1,39 

Buying 3.04.2017 100.000 1,20 120.000 3.458.783 2.409.000 1,31% 2.509.000 1,36% 1,38 

Buying 5.04.2017 191.000 1,20 229.200 3.687.983 2.509.000 1,36% 2.700.000 1,47% 1,37 

Buying 10.04.2017 100.000 1,25 125.000 3.812.983 2.700.000 1,47% 2.800.000 1,52% 1,36 

Buying 12.04.2017 100.000 1,24 124.000 3.936.983 2.800.000 1,52% 2.900.000 1,58% 1,36 

Buying 18.04.2017 180.915 1,23 222.526 4.159.509 2.900.000 1,58% 3.080.915 1,67% 1,35 

Buying 18.04.2017 19.085 1,24 23.665 4.183.174 3.080.915 1,67% 3.100.000 1,68% 1,35 

Buying 25.04.2017 150.000 1,25 187.500 4.370.674 3.100.000 1,68% 3.250.000 1,77% 1,34 

Buying 27.04.2017 100.000 1,26 126.000 4.496.674 3.250.000 1,77% 3.350.000 1,82% 1,34 



Buying 4.05.2017 268.000 1,26 337.680 4.834.354 3.350.000 1,82% 3.618.000 1,97% 1,336 

Buying 10.05.2017 200.000 1,29 258.000 5.092.354 3.618.000 1,97% 3.818.000 2,08% 1,334 

Buying 16.05.2017 200.000 1,29 258.000 5.350.354 3.818.000 2,08% 4.018.000 2,18% 1,332 

Buying 22.05.2017 100.000 1,28 128.000 5.478.354 4.018.000 2,18% 4.118.000 2,24% 1,330 

Buying 23.05.2017 100.000 1,27 127.000 5.605.354 4.118.000 2,24% 4.218.000 2,29% 1,329 

 

 



 

 

Buying 28.09.2016 25.000 1,51 37.750 799.364 515.000 %0,28 540.000 %0,29 1,48 

Buying 29.09.2016 30.000 1,51 45.300 844.664 540.000 %0,29 570.000 %0,31 1,48 

Buying 29.09.2016 30.000 1,52 45.600 890.264 570.000 %0,31 600.000 %0,33 1,48 

Buying 30.09.2016 30.000 1,50 45.000 935.264 600.000 %0,33 630.000 %0,34 1,48 

Buying 3.10.2016 25.000 1,51 37.750 973.014 630.000 %0,34 655.000 %0,36 1,49 

Buying 3.10.2016 50.000 1,52 76.000 1.049.014 655.000 %0,36 705.000 %0,38 1,49 

Buying 5.10.2016 50.000 1,48 74.000 1.123.014 705.000 %0,38 755.000 %0,41 1,49 

Buying 6.10.2016 50.000 1,48 74.000 1.197.014 755.000 %0,41 805.000 %0,44 1,49 

Buying 7.10.2016 45.000 1,50 67.500 1.264.514 805.000 %0,44 850.000 %0,46 1,49 

Buying 7.10.2016 30.000 1,52 45.600 1.310.114 850.000 %0,46 880.000 %0,48 1,49 

Buying 10.10.2016 60.000 1,50 90.000 1.400.114 880.000 %0,48 940.000 %0,51 1,49 

Buying 11.10.2016 65.000 1,50 97.500 1.497.614 940.000 %0,51 1.005.000 %0,55 1,49 

Buying 12.10.2016 75.000 1,49 111.750 1.609.364 1.005.000 %0,55 1.080.000 %0,59 1,49 

Buying 13.10.2016 15.000 1,46 21.900 1.631.264 1.080.000 %0,59 1.095.000 %0,60 1,49 

Buying 13.10.2016 25.000 1,48 37.000 1.668.264 1.095.000 %0,60 1.120.000 %0,61 1,49 

Buying 19.10.2016 50.000 1,49 74.500 1.742.764 1.120.000 %0,61 1.170.000 %0,64 1,49 

Buying 20.10.2016 50.000 1,50 75.000 1.817.764 1.170.000 %0,64 1.220.000 %0,66 1,49 

Buying 21.10.2016 50.000 1,49 74.500 1.892.264 1.220.000 %0,66 1.270.000 %0,69 1,49 

Buying 24.10.2016 25.000 1,49 37.250 1.929.514 1.270.000 %0,69 1.295.000 %0,70 1,49 

Buying 25.10.2016 25.000 1,46 36.500 1.966.014 1.295.000 %0,70 1.320.000 %0,72 1,49 

Buying 31.10.2016 25.000 1,45 36.250 2.002.264 1.320.000 %0,72 1.345.000 %0,73 1,49 

Buying 1.11.2016 25.000 1,44 36.000 2.038.264 1.345.000 %0,73 1.370.000 %0,74 1,49 

Buying 2.11.2016 25.000 1,39 34.750 2.073.014 1.370.000 %0,74 1.395.000 %0,76 1,49 

Buying 2.11.2016 50.000 1,40 70.000 2.143.014 1.395.000 %0,76 1.445.000 %0,79 1,48 

Buying 10.11.2016 100.000 1,34 134.000 2.277.014 1.445.000 %0,79 1.545.000 %0,84 1,47 

Buying 15.11.2016 50.000 1,27 63.500 2.340.514 1.545.000 %0,84 1.595.000 %0,87 1,47 

Buying 17.11.2016 23.199 1,28 29.695 2.370.209 1.595.000 %0,87 1.618.199 %0,88 1,46 

Buying 17.11.2016 15.000 1,29 19.350 2.389.559 1.618.199 %0,88 1.633.199 %0,89 1,46 

Buying 17.11.2016 11.801 1,30 15.341 2.404.900 1.633.199 %0,89 1.645.000 %0,89 1,46 

Buying 23.11.2016 20.000 1,27 25.400 2.430.300 1.645.000 %0,89 1.665.000 %0,90 1,46 



 

 

Buying 23.11.2016 30.000 1,28 38.400 2.468.700 1.665.000 %0,90 1.695.000 %0,92 1,46 

Buying 24.11.2016 50.000 1,25 62.500 2.531.200 1.695.000 %0,92 1.745.000 %0,95 1,45 

Buying 1.12.2016 100.000 1,15 115.000 2.646.200 1.745.000 %0,95 1.845.000 %1,00 1,43 

Buying 2.12.2016 28.838 1,14 32.875 2.679.075 1.845.000 %1,00 1.873.838 %1,02 1,43 

Buying 2.12.2016 50.000 1,15 57.500 2.736.575 1.873.838 %1,02 1.923.838 %1,05 1,42 

Buying 2.12.2016 76.162 1,16 88.348 2.824.923 1.923.838 %1,05 2.000.000 %1,09 1,41 

Buying 7.12.2016 50.000 1,21 60.500 2.885.423 2.000.000 %1,09 2.050.000 %1,11 1,41 

Buying 8.12.2016 50.000 1,21 60.500 2.945.923 2.050.000 %1,11 2.100.000 %1,14 1,40 

Buying 13.12.2016 25.000 1,23 30.750 2.976.673 2.100.000 %1,14 2.125.000 %1,15 1,40 

Buying 16.12.2016 75.000 1,26 94.500 3.071.173 2.125.000 %1,15 2.200.000 %1,20 1,40 

Buying 22.12.2016 100.000 1,27 127.000 3.198.173 2.200.000 %1,20 2.300.000 %1,25 1,39 

Buying 29.12.2016 109.000 1,29 140.610 3.338.783 2.300.000 %1,25 2.409.000 %1,31 1,39 

     
 
 
 
 

      

 


